
Bartlesville Community Foundation

Proposed 23/24 Budget

YTD March 31, 
2023

Budget 
Variance % Budget  2022/23 budget 2023-2024 Proposed

Revenues
     1-4010 Donations and Grants $18,786.57 ($11,286.57) 250% 7,500.00$             $10,000.00
     1-4012 Bequest Income $0.00 $124,691.68 0% 124,691.68$        $124,691.68
     1-4014 Royalty Income $26,054.08 ($15,054.08) 237% 11,000.00$           $15,000.00
     1-4015 Annual Appeal $20,118.83 ($118.83) 101% 20,000.00$           $22,500.00
     1-4020 Legacy Event $14,500.00 $30,500.00 32% 45,000.00$           $40,000.00
     1-4030 Administrative Fees $149,634.13 $34,550.87 81% 184,185.00$        $190,000.00
     1-4040 Interest Income $16,816.29 ($14,816.29) 841% 2,000.00$             $8,642.97
     1-4088 Memorial Donations TBD $0.00 -$                       $0.00
Total Revenues $245,909.90 $148,466.78 166% $394,376.68 $410,834.65
Expenses
     1-6020 Audit $0.00 $11,000.00 0% 11,000.00$           $11,500.00
     1-6030 Dues $5,565.95 $1,804.05 76% 7,370.00$             $5,000.00
     1-6036 Employee Health Insurance $7,925.44 $7,074.56 53% 15,000.00$           $17,000.00

Employee Retirement $2,932.38 $12,059.30 20% 14,991.68$           $6,304.65
     1-6040 Furniture & Equipment Purch $5,437.04 $562.96 91% 6,000.00$             $5,000.00
     1-6050 Insurance $2,368.25 $1,131.75 68% 3,500.00$             $4,000.00
     1-6055 Annual Appeal Expense $1,275.25 $1,224.75 51% 2,500.00$             $2,000.00
     1-6060 Marketing $1,920.00 $2,080.00 48% 4,000.00$             $5,000.00
     1-6065 Donor Cultivation $779.38 $2,220.62 26% 3,000.00$             $3,000.00
     1-6070 Office Expense $1,785.59 $3,214.41 36% 5,000.00$             $5,000.00
     1-6074 Parking Space Rent $780.00 $30.00 96% 810.00$                $1,080.00
     1-6075 Rent $13,050.00 $4,350.00 75% 17,400.00$           $17,400.00
     1-6076 Janitorial Service $1,800.00 $600.00 75% 2,400.00$             $3,000.00
     1-6078 Copier $1,530.53 $1,469.47 51% 3,000.00$             $4,000.00
     1-6080 Payroll Taxes $10,286.09 $6,513.91 61% 16,800.00$           $16,800.00
     1-6085 Workshop Expense $0.00 $2,000.00 0% 2,000.00$             $2,000.00
     1-6090 Postage $1,555.02 $444.98 78% 2,000.00$             $2,500.00
     1-6120 Telephone $1,951.87 $1,248.13 61% 3,200.00$             $2,500.00
     1-6150 Utilities $3,097.84 ($597.84) 124% 2,500.00$             $4,000.00
     1-6160 Credit Card Fees $588.76 $161.24 79% 750.00$                $750.00
     1-6170 Legacy Event Expenses $10,180.77 $29,819.23 25% 40,000.00$           $40,000.00
     1-6175 Web Site/Social Media $360.00 $140.00 72% 500.00$                $500.00
     1-6190 Pro Dev/Cont Ed $1,564.12 $935.88 63% 2,500.00$             $3,000.00
     1-6195 Software $16,514.76 ($514.76) 103% 16,000.00$           $16,750.00
     1-6205 Discretionary Grant $10,508.46 ($8,508.46) 525% 2,000.00$             $26,000.00
     1-6600 Payroll Expenses $132,236.45 $77,918.55 63% 210,155.00$        $206,750.00
Total Expenses $235,993.95 $158,382.73 60% 394,376.68$        $410,834.65
NET $9,915.95 ($9,915.95) $0.00 ($0.00)


